
Docusign Envelope ID: FA272A37-FC30-4BBF-B10D-SADB665BC99C 

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS 
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 20 

Conrnct 

A-,,JO.tw; 

Contrador: Jamu Conatrv�lon Group, LLC 
NTP Required: 

Iii Yes a No 
Pro}«r 

NumlHr: ZllF8139 

Project Name: _________ F_M_334_9_■_t_U_S_7_9 ________ _ Funding 
Source: 1'332 

Change Order Work Limits Sta 418+23.11 to Sta 547♦00.00 -y: FM3� 

Type of Change(on federal-aid oon-exempt proJects): Minor (MajOf/Minor) CSJNumber. 3499�1� 

Reasons: 48 (3 Max • In order ol mportanc.e • Primary firgt) 

Describe the work being revised: 
48. Third party r9qunt■d wol1l. Th,s Change Order adds an item for lettering and logoS with righUng on both northbound and $0\/Ulbound 
frontage road bridges over US79 The c:ost ol lhis w0II( wil be split equally belweetl the cities ot Hutto and Taylor 

Work to be perfosmed in accordance with Items· _s.. __ 1_1ta_c_hed ___________________ _ 
New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered· _L_·1_·_L_-4 ________________ _ 
New Special Provisions/Specifications to the cootract are attacned. 0 Yes 

New Special Provisions to Item W8 No NIA. Special Specification Item �are attached. 

Eaeh s19natory hereby warrants that eaeh has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO). 

li!I No

TIHt cont,-ctor musl ,Jgn ,,.. Chonve � ""'1, by� ,o, -., 10 ,. .... ony 
The following lnfonnatlon mu■t be provided 

""'° .tt c&li,,.s fw � c:iom� due ,a •ny and ,. Olftft fXJ»nHI. 
�Ch1J1111ft•fot/;mo o,.-•ndproM.o,los,o/""""'°"sotlotl••• Time Ext ,. NIA Days added on this CO: 
I '9,u/1 o/ lh/• cmnp,, ---

0 

DateS::J/ 
Amount added by this change order: $117,583.95 

THE CONTRACTOR 

··6�
Typed/P � -:'.t,:e � [1) i Ll.l{,(lf\ 

Typed/Printed Title [U\I t Vao tO,r,,� 

RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION: 

8/21/2024 

Date 

Program Manager Date 

Original Contract Amount: '81,941,038.13 

Total Ch<I� Ordera To•O.te: S2
1
330,s11.st 

jen:-Ch<lnge lf1 0f'91nal Contract 

w-
-· ·  

. 
- -

RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION: 

2.1-4% 

Department ot lnfrasln.lcture 
WUUamson County 

APPROVED: 

Presiding Offioe< of the 
W�liamsoo COU11ty Commissioners Court 

Date 

bale 

9/13/2022

10/1/2024

10/1/2024



CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 20  Project # 22IFB139

 TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock             

LABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE

 TABLE B:  Contract Items:  

ADD  or 
(DEDUCT)

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST
OVERRUN/ 
UNDERRUN

999-WC17
BRIDGE MOUNT LETTERING, SIGNS, ILLUMINATION, TRAFFIC 
CONTROL DOL $1.00 0.00 $0.00 167,583.65 167,583.65 $167,583.65 $167,583.65

TOTALS $0.00 $167,583.65 $167,583.65

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY REVISED NEW



Williamson County Road Bond Program 
 

FM3349 at US 79 
Williamson County Project No. 22IFB139 

 
Change Order No. 20 

 
Reason for Change 

 
This Change Order adds an item for lettering and logos with lighting for both northbound 
and southbound frontage road bridges over US 79. The cost will be split equally 
between the cities of Hutto and Taylor for the work and maintenance. TxDOT will cover 
the monthly electrical bill for the service. 
 
Following is summary of new items required for this Change Order. 
 

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT 

999-WC17 BRIDGE MOUNT LETTERING, SIGNS, 
ILLUMINATION, TRAFFIC CONTROL 

   167,583.65 DOL 

 
This Change Order results in a net increase of $167,583.65 to the Contract amount, for 
an adjusted Contract total of $84,271,555.72. The original Contract amount was 
$81,941,038.13.  As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $2,330,517.59 has 
been added to the Contract, resulting in an 2.84% net increase in the Contract cost.  No 
additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this 
Change Order.   
 
 
 
HNTB Corporation 
 
Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E. 









Date: 7/11/2024 Project: FM3349 County: Williamson 
CO Pricing Good For: Control: 3486-01-008 Highway: FM3349

Description:  

Estimated Qty: 1 LS Narrative:
Estimated Change in Contract Sum: 167,583.65$        

Reg Hrs OT Hrs UM Reg Rate OT Rate (x1.5) Extended
0 HR -$  -$  
0 HR -$  -$  

Subtotal -$  
55% Burdens -$  
15% Markup -$  
Total Labor -$  

QTY UM Rate Extended
HR -$  

-$  
-$  
-$  

Subtotal -$  
15% Markup -$  
Total Equipment -$  

QTY UM Price Extended
EXISTING CONTRACT ITEMS

300.00 LF 1.75$  525.00$  

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS 
LED LIGHTING 2 FOOT SECTION 10.00 EA 5,936.00$  59,360.00$                 

78.00 EA 477.00$  37,206.00$                 
6.00 EA 1,590.00$  9,540.00$  

HUTTO SIGN 4.00 EA 1,802.00$  7,208.00$  
2402.00 LF 1.33$  3,182.65$  

SURFACE MOUNT BOX 10.00 EA 795.00$  7,950.00$  
LIGHTING TRANSFORMER 10.00 EA 636.00$  6,360.00$  
CONDT (RMC) (SCHD 40) (1/2") 300.00 LF 36.04$  10,812.00$                 

6.00 EA 4,240.00$  25,440.00$                 
-$  

Subtotal 167,583.65$               
Total Subcontract 167,583.65$               

QTY UM Price Extended
-$  

-$  

Subtotal -$  
25% Markup -$  
Total Material -$  

QTY UM Price Extended
-$  
-$  

Subtotal -$  
15% Markup
Total Miscellaneous -$  

SUBTOTAL 167,583.65$               
TOTAL COST $167,583.65

UNIT PRICE (TOTAL COST/EST. QTY) 167,583.65$               

HWY 79 EB/WB TRAFFIC CONTROL LANE CLOSURES

BRIDGE MOUNT LETTERING
TAYLOR SIGN

James Construction Group

PRICE PROPOSAL- FM3349 BRIDGES- SIGNS AND LIGHTING

45 days

SIGNS AND LIGHTING
PRICE PACKAGE FROM ATS TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL HUTTO/TAYLOR LETTERING/LOGO SIGNS AS WELL AS 
LIGHTING. TRAFFIC CONTROL INCLUDED. THIS PRICING REPLACES CHANGE ORDER #13. BE ADVISED THAT 
THIS PRICE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE BASED UPON FINAL REVIEW OF PLANS ISSUED FROM THE EOR. INITIAL 
PRICING FOR THE ILLUMINATION ITEMS IS BASED UPON RED LINE SHEETS ONLY. 

Labor

Equipment

Subcontractors

620-6007 ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO. 8) BARE

ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO. 12) INSULATED

Material

Miscellaneous

Garett Sartin
Typewritten Text
Item 999-WC17





DATE: 9/20/2024



DATE: 9/20/2024



1
'-6

"

1/8" THICKNESS
ALUMINUM LETTER

3" LEN, 3/8" DIA
SHOULDER BOLT

1
'-0

"
1

'-6
1

2"

11
2

"

1
'-1

01
2"

1
'-0

"

1
'-6

"

1/8" THICKNESS
ALUMINUM LETTER

11
2" 3" LEN, 3/8" DIA

SHOULDER BOLT

41
2"

41
2"

3/8" STAINLESS STEEL
SHOULDER BOLTS.

T
Y

P
,

1
'-6

"

WELCOME TO TAYLOR 

WELCOME TO HUTTO

THANK YOU FOR VISITING TAYLOR

THANK YOU FOR VISITING HUTTO

22'-21
2"

36'-7"

35'-3"

23'-7"
1

'-6
"

LETTERING OVERALL DIMENSIONS1 SCALE 3/16"=1'-0"

3 SCALE 1"=1'-0"4 SCALE:1"=1'-0"

METAL LETTER DETAIL2 SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"

FONT: Akzidenz Grotesk BE-bold

LETTERING
ON FM 3349 BRIDGES

METAL LETTERING
DETAILS

NOTES:

1. LETTERS ARE 1/8" THICKNESS
ALUMINUM AND 18" HEIGHT.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE
SHOP DRAWINGS FOR EACH
LETTER SHOWING EXACT BOLT
LOCATIONS.

3. LETTERS SHALL BE PAINTED IN
BLACK ACRYLIC / LATEX EXTERIOR
GRADE PAINT.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT
COLOR SAMPLE FOR ENGINEER'S
APPROVAL BEFORE APPLICATION.

5. LETTERING BOLTS SHALL NOT
DISTURB BRIDGE RAIL STRUCTURE
REINFORCEMENT, REF. TYP RAIL
STRUCTURE DETAIL.

3     4

L-3

LETTERING MOUNTED ON C221 RAIL LETTERING MOUNTED ON SSTR RAIL

F
M

3
34

9-
LE

T
T

E
R

IN
G

 &
 L

O
G

O
S

-D
E

T
A

IL
S

.D
W

G

1
0/

3
1/

2
02

3
9

:4
2

:3
1 

A
M

A
C

H
A

U
D

H
R

Y

DATE: 9/20/2024



3'-6"

4
'-0

"

3'-0"

1
'-0

"

3"

6"

1
'-0

"

3'-6" 1'-6"

2
'-1

0"

2
'-1

0"
7

"

1'-6"

7
"

3"

1
'- 3

"
1

'- 3
"

1
'-6

"
1

'-6
"

3'-0" 6"

1
'-1

0"
1

'-1
0"

3"3"

E
Q

E
Q

COLUMN # 9 &10 - NB
(4'-0"X4'0")

COLUMN # 9 - SB
(3'-6''X3'-6")

COLUMN # 8 - SB
(4'-0"X4'-0")

COLUMN # 11 - NB
(6'-6"X6'-6")

LOGO DETAIL1 SCALE 3/4"=1'0"

TYPICAL LOGO PANEL ON BENT CAP2 SCALE: 3/8"=1'0"

BENT CAP LOGOS
ON FM 3349 BRIDGES

METAL LOGO DETAIL

  NOTES:

1. CITY LOGOS SHALL BE PAINTED ON
ANODIZED ALUMINUM PANELS USING
EXTERIOR GRADE ACRYLIC OR LATEX
PAINT. LOGOS SHALL BE USED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH REGULATIONS OF
THE CITIES OF HUTTO AND TAYLOR,
TEXAS

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SHOP
DRAWINGS AND MOCKUP OF LOGO
PANELS FOR ENGINEER'S APPROVAL.

3. LOGO PANELS SHALL BE CENTERED
ON BENT CAPS

4. BOLTS SHALL NOT DISTURB BENT CAP
STRUCTURE REINFORCEMENT

4     4

L-4

EDGE OF
COLUMN FACE

EDGE OF
LOGO PANEL

EDGE OF
COLUMN FACE

EDGE OF
LOGO PANEL

EDGE OF
COLUMN FACE

EDGE OF
LOGO PANEL

EDGE OF
COLUMN FACE

EDGE OF
LOGO PANEL

1/8" THICKNESS
ALUMINUM LOGO PANEL

3" LEN, 3/8" DIA
SHOULDER BOLT

BENT CAP END

F
M

3
34

9-
LE

T
T

E
R

IN
G

 &
 L

O
G

O
S

-D
E

T
A

IL
S

.D
W

G

1
0/

3
1/

2
3

9
:4

2
:1

5 
A

M
A

C
H

A
U

D
H

R
Y

DATE: 9/20/2024




